Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2015

IMO

8872617

7113624

9457103

7029201

8402656

9114153

8002822

9588586

9228019

8705254

8887753

8866943

7735109

7703259

9139373

9073402

9292125

9274343

9479773

9229867

8230065

8317992

9231315

9445382

9238088

9108398

P150028

7721225

8920256

9500089

9567453

9350537

Name*

STARSHINA DEROV N.G.

AZEZA MOON

ESBJERG

FRIENDSHIP

GERDASS

KONSTANTINOS

LADY NOUR

XIAN

YONG TONG

ANDA

BORISFEN

CATRIN-1

COMR

CORONEL

FAMILLE DUFOUR II

HARU VERDY

KONRAD SCHULTE

LAODICEA

MARINECO INDIA

MARTIGNY

MAYKOP

NERMIN TELLI

NEW COMMAND

OSMAN BEY

PALERMO

PARIS JR

PERLA DEL MARE

PETR VELIKIY

RMS NEUDORF

SAFMARINE LINYATI

SERENITAS

SIGMA

Flag

TZ
KM
AG
TG
KM
GR
PA
LR
HK
TR
MD
MD
PA
AG
TV
PA
Ccy
SY
UK
CH
KN
TR
PA
TR
AG
MT
us
RU
AG
LK
MH

LR

Inspection
Date

26-12-2015
8-12-2015
28-11-2015
7-12-2015
30-11-2015
9-12-2015
4-12-2015
25-11-2015
14-12-2015
8-12-2015
18-12-2015
8-12-2015
6-12-2015
3-11-2015
17-12-2015
2-12-2015
3-12-2015
7-12-2015
19-11-2015
2-12-2015
6-12-2015
18-12-2015
4-12-2015
6-10-2015
17-12-2015
3-12-2015
7-10-2015
25-11-2015
2-12-2015
4-12-2015
23-12-2015

22-12-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

5
5

25

11

37

13

13

16

10

59

10

Release
Date

31-12-2015
13-12-2015
23-12-2015
12-12-2015
4-12-2015
12-12-2015
11-12-2015
29-12-2015
19-12-2015
11-12-2015
24-12-2015
16-12-2015
17-12-2015
10-12-2015
30-12-2015
15-12-2015
9-12-2015
15-12-2015
5-12-2015
12-12-2015
13-12-2015
19-12-2015
9-12-2015
17-12-2015
20-12-2015
7-12-2015
5-12-2015
5-12-2015
5-12-2015
10-12-2015
25-12-2015

30-12-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

2



IMO

9017800
8503242
9276341

8121288

36

Name*

suzzy
TOKACHI FROST
X-PRESS MONTE BIANCO

YAKUP AGA

Flag Inspection
Date

PA 9-12-2015
CK 17-12-2015
MT  24-12-2015

TR 7-12-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

6

Release
Date

15-12-2015
23-12-2015
30-12-2015

12-12-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 - 2015

IMO*

8872617

7029201

7113624

8002822

8402656

9114153

9228019

9457103

9588586

7703259

7721225

7735109

8121288

8230065

8317992

8503242

8705254

8866943

8887753

8920256

9017800

9073402

9108398

9139373

9229867

9231315

9238088

9274343

9276341

9292125

9350537

9445382

STARSHINA DEROV N.G.

FRIENDSHIP

AZEZA MOON

LADY NOUR

GERDASS

KONSTANTINOS

YONG TONG

ESBJERG

XIAN

CORONEL

PETR VELIKIY

COMR

YAKUP AGA

MAYKOP

NERMIN TELLI

TOKACHI FROST

ANDA

CATRIN-1

BORISFEN

RMS NEUDORF

suzzy

HARU VERDY

PARIS JR

Name

FAMILLE DUFOUR I

MARTIGNY

NEW COMMAND

PALERMO

LAODICEA

X-PRESS MONTE BIANCO

KONRAD SCHULT
SIGMA

OSMAN BEY

E

Flag

TZ
TG
KM
PA
KM
GR
HK
AG
LR
AG
RU
PA
TR
KN
TR
CK
TR
MD
MD
AG
PA
PA
MT
TV
CH
PA
AG
SY
MT
CYy
LR

TR

Inspection
Date

26-12-2015
7-12-2015
8-12-2015
4-12-2015

30-11-2015
9-12-2015

14-12-2015

28-11-2015

25-11-2015
3-11-2015

25-11-2015
6-12-2015
7-12-2015
6-12-2015

18-12-2015

17-12-2015
8-12-2015
8-12-2015

18-12-2015
2-12-2015
9-12-2015
2-12-2015
3-12-2015

17-12-2015
2-12-2015
4-12-2015

17-12-2015
7-12-2015

24-12-2015
3-12-2015

22-12-2015

6-10-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5

5

25

34

37

10

11

13

13

10

72

Release Date

31-12-2015

12-12-2015

13-12-2015

11-12-2015

4-12-2015

12-12-2015

19-12-2015

23-12-2015

29-12-2015

10-12-2015

5-12-2015

17-12-2015

12-12-2015

13-12-2015

19-12-2015

23-12-2015

11-12-2015

16-12-2015

24-12-2015

5-12-2015

15-12-2015

15-12-2015

7-12-2015

30-12-2015

12-12-2015

9-12-2015

20-12-2015

15-12-2015

30-12-2015

9-12-2015

30-12-2015

17-12-2015

Paris MoU .

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
2

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9479773

9500089

9567453

P150028

36

Name

MARINECO INDIA

SAFMARINE LINYATI

SERENITAS

PERLA DEL MARE

Flag  Inspection
Date

UK 19-11-2015
LK 4-12-2015
MH 23-12-2015

us 7-10-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

16
6
2

59

Release Date

5-12-2015
10-12-2015
25-12-2015

5-12-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 8872617 Company Premier Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: STARSHINA DEROV Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping
N.G.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2576 1972
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-12-31 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2014  23-7-2016
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-11-2014  23-7-2019
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2014  23-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no To be rectified before
departure
Lifeboats no To be rectified before
departure
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no To be rectified before
departure
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no To be rectified before
departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 0f 36 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 9588586 Company International Maritime Advisor, , , Liberia
Name: XIAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 32983 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2015-12-29 34 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2015  23-12-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-11-2015  23-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified
Auxiliary engine yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire-dampers yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 9457103 Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ESBJERG Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4591 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2015-12-23 25 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2014 1-2-2016
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2015  30-11-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-10-2015 30-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 36 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9228019
Name: YONG TONG

Company

- 2015

COSCO HK Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer Oldendorff GmbH&amp;c0.KG , Willy-Brandt-Allee 6 , Lubeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 38641 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2015-12-19 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2011 14-9-2016  Netherlands 26-10-2015
China Classification Society Load Line 21-10-2013  14-9-2016  Netherlands 26-10-2015
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 5-4-2012 10-1-2017  Spain 26-2-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO :9114153 Company Mega Shipping Line Corp, , , Greece
Name: KONSTANTINOS Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer PRIME TRANSPORT, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Greece 25503 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2015-12-12 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2015  15-12-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 22-11-2015  15-12-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2012 23-1-2017  Greece 15-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Revolution counter no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Wages no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

Park Shipping Co Ltd-SKN, , , Comoros

BAM LINES, , , ES

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 8402656 Company
Name: GERDA S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage

998

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Castellon de la Plana 2015-12-4 4  day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2015  30-4-2016
Load Line 30-10-2015  30-4-2016
Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2015 6-2-2016

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Provisions quantity
Cleanliness of engine room
Fire control plan

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

Mamari Shipping Co SAL, , , Panama

2 2

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 8002822 Company
Name: LADY NOUR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

5941

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Valletta 2015-12-11 7  day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2012 15-3-2017  Lebanon 18-12-2014
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2014  12-10-2019
Load Line 19-11-2014  12-10-2019

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
ISM

Personal equipment
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

Mina Group Shipping Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

2 2

IMO : 7113624 Company
Name: AZEZA MOON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage

1994

Keeldate
1971

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Kalymnos 2015-12-13 5 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2013 12-4-2018  Turkey 12-7-2015
Load Line 27-7-2013 12-4-2018 Turkey 12-7-2015
Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2013 12-4-2018

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Line-throwing appliance

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
SART/AIS-SART

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 7029201 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

Name: FRIENDSHIP Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2445 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2015-12-12 5 day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Columbus American Register
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

10-11-2015 26-7-2020
5-11-2015 2-1-2016
5-11-2015 2-1-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Life-saving signals

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Inflatable liferafts

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM

Fire drills

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12
Reserve source of energy

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2015

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

, , , United States

IMO : P150028 Company

Name: PERLA DEL MARE Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht

Flag
United States

Gross tonnage

271

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rhodes 2015-12-5 59 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified

Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no Rectified

Tonnage certificate no Rectified

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest no Rectified

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified

AlS test report no Rectified

Garbage management plan no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 9567453 Company Synergy Navis Marine Pvt Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SERENITAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Oldendorff Carriers, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33032 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2015-12-25 2 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2015 30-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-7-2015 30-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2015  24-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified

Page 11 of 36

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9500089
Name: SAFMARINE LINYATI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2015

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Mercantile Marine Management, , , Sri Lanka

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sri Lanka 9772 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2015-12-10 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2015  13-12-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 30-9-2015 13-12-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 11-3-2014 30-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Quality of fuel oil no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO :9479773 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: MARINECO INDIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug United Kingdom 123 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-12-5 16 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Operation of machinery no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 36 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 9445382 Company Net Denizcilik Teknik Hizmet , , , Turkey
Name: OSMAN BEY Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer SOCAR TRADING MIDDLE EAST DMCC, , ,AZ
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Turkey 4225 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Valletta 2015-12-17 72 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2005  18-12-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-9-2012  18-12-2017  Cyprus 25-1-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2013 29-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Radar no Rectified
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Speed and distance indicator no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Wages no Rectified
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no Rectified
Public address system no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 36

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
IMO : 9350537 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia
Name: SIGMA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6290 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Pasaia 2015-12-30 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2015 14-11-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2014 12-5-2019  Ukraine 21-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 15 of 36 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 9292125 Company Bernhard Schulte Shipmgmt, , , Cyprus
Name: KONRAD SCHULTE Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 18334 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2015-12-9 6 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2015 3-1-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 26-2-2015 3-1-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2015  10-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Lifeboat inventory no Rectified
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no As per agreed Flag

exemption
Sulphur oxides no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Insulation no Rectified
Other (Structural conditions) no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO :9276341 Company Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd , , , Malta
Name: X-PRESS MONTE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
BIANCO

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 6434 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2015-12-30 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2014 25-3-2019
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2015  21-1-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-10-2013  30-6-2018  Spain 30-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Radar no Rectified
Other (navigation) no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Steering gear no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO :9274343 Company Syrian General Authority , , , Syrian Arab Republic
Name: LAODICEA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Syrian Arab Republic 9611 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2015-12-15 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2015 26-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Lifeboats no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Launching arrangements for survival craft no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Temporary
substitution
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified
Operation/maintenance no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

Harren &amp; Partner Ship Mgmt-GEU , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

BBL CHARTERING &amp; LOGISTIC, , , DE

IMO :9238088 Company
Name: PALERMO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda 6274

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Gijon 2015-12-20 3 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2015 3-6-2019
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2013 31-5-2016  United States 18-8-2015
Load Line 24-11-2011 31-5-2016 United States 18-8-2015

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
UMS - Ship

Retention of oil on board

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Machinery controls alarm
UMS - alarms

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Oldendorff, , , DE

Hsin Chien Marine Co Ltd-CHR, , , Panama

IMO :9231315 Company
Name: NEW COMMAND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

39727

Keeldate
2001

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Butzfleth 2015-12-9 5 day(s) 25
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2013 17-1-2017  China 5-12-2014
2-4-2012 17-1-2017 China 5-12-2014
Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2010  18-2-2016  Japan 21-6-2013

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Electrical

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
Other (fire safety)

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

Massoel Ltd, , , Switzerland

Classification society Bureau Veritas

TKB Shipping AS, Strandvejen 102B, DK-2900 Hellerup , DK

IMO : 9229867 Company
Name: MARTIGNY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Switzerland

Gross tonnage
12578

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Montreal

Date of release
2015-12-12

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

9-9-2015  28-2-2017
13-4-2012  28-2-2017
14-4-2015  15-5-2019

Spain

Date

26-1-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine
Gauges,thermometers, etc

Gauges,thermometers, etc

VHF radio installation
UMS - alarms

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class
condition

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO :9139373 Company International Maritime Serv, , , Tuvalu
Name: FAMILLE DUFOUR I Classification society International Ship Classification
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Tuvalu 465 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Grande-Anse 2015-12-30 13 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2015 4-3-2016 Canada 14-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Rescue boats no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Other (certificates) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 9108398 Company Goldenport Marine Cyprus Ltd, , , Malta
Name: PARIS JR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 14241 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 2015-12-7 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2012 31-8-2016  Greece 2-10-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-7-2012 31-8-2016  Greece 2-10-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2013  14-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Lighting (Working spaces) no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2015
IMO : 9073402 Company , , ,Panama
Name: HARU VERDY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7316 1993

Port of detention

Gibraltar

Date of release
2015-12-15

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
24-9-2013  29-8-2018
24-9-2013  29-8-2018
26-6-2015  5-7-2020

Panama

Panama

Date
15-8-2015
15-8-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness of engine room

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO :9017800 Company Genckaptan Denizcilik Gemi, , , Panama
Name: SUZZY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Vriko S.A, 21/Rue Ag. Sofias , Aspropyrgos , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2598 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-12-15 6 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2015  14-12-2019  Turkey 5-12-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 12-5-2015  14-12-2019  Turkey 5-12-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2015 9-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Bilge pumping arrangements yes Rectified National Shipping

Adjuster Inc.
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no Rectified
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage yes Rectified National Shipping
Adjuster Inc.

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 8920256 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: RMS NEUDORF Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1985 1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2015-12-5 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2015  31-10-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 16-9-2015  31-10-2020
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2013 16-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Qil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Steering gear alarm no Rectified
UMS - alarms no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 8887753 Company KD Shipping Co Ltd Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: BORISFEN Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2446 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2015-12-24 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2013  11-10-2018  Turkey 20-12-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 11-10-2013  11-10-2018  Turkey 20-12-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2015  24-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Hull - cracking no To be rectified before

Hull - cracking

Decks - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

no

no

no

departure
Temporary repair
carried out

To be rectified before
departure
Temporary repair
carried out
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 8866943 Company Seatron Shipping Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: CATRIN-1 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2457 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-12-16 8 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2013  23-12-2017  Ukraine 28-2-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-2-2013  23-12-2017  Ukraine 28-2-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2014  19-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no To be rectified before
departure
Bulkheads - cracking no To be rectified before
departure
Decks - corrosion no To be rectified before
departure
Wheelhouse -door -window no To be rectified before
departure
Bulwarks and freeing ports no To be rectified before

departure
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 8705254 Company lyem Asya Nakliyat Ve Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: ANDA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2184 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2015-12-11 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2015 28-2-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 6-9-2015 28-2-2018
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2015 5-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 8503242 Company MRA Maritime Reefer Agency, , , Cook Islands
Name: TOKACHI FROST Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Cook Islands 3936 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2015-12-23 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 27-9-2015 17-9-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-9-2015 25-9-2018  Spain 16-12-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 3-9-2015 25-9-2018  Spain 16-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM yes To be rectified within Russian Maritime
3 months Register of Shipping
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Other (load lines) no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Rectified International Naval
Surveys Bureau

Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Rectified International Naval

Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 8317992
Name: NERMIN TELLI

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Gemiciler Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Turkey

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Turkey 2699 1984

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Temryuk 2015-12-19 1 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2014 30-9-2019
Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2011 7-6-2016 Turkey 22-5-2014

Load Line

13-1-2015 30-9-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2015
IMO : 8230065 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: MAYKOP Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1973

Port of detention
Eysk

Date of release
2015-12-13

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping Load Line

International Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
5-10-2015  4-4-2016
5-10-2015  4-4-2016
5-10-2015  4-4-2016

Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8121288
Name: YAKUP AGA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2015

Beykoz Denizcilik ve Tic Ltd , , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1923 1981

Port of detention

Split

Date of release
2015-12-12

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
3-8-2011  29-6-2016
28-9-2015  22-9-2020

Turkey

Date
23-9-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Charts
ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

yes To be rectified within Turkish Lloyd
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2015

IMO : 7735109 Company Newpower Maritime SA, , , Panama
Name: COMR Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 627 1961
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-12-17 11 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Register Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2015  26-4-2016
Panama Register Corporation Load Line 27-11-2015  26-4-2016
Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2015  26-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 7721225 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: PETR VELIKIY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 16257 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2015-12-5 10 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2015  23-12-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-5-2015  23-12-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2012 3-4-2017 Russian Federation  19-3-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2015

IMO : 7703259 Company Afalita Shipping JSC, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CORONEL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2089 1978

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dublin 2015-12-10 37 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2013  30-9-2018  United Kingdom 17-7-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 15-11-2013  30-9-2018  United Kingdom 17-7-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-3-2014 27-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Fitness for duty - intoxication no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 36
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